Sweetwater County, WY OFFICIAL RESULTS
GENERAL ELECTION

November 3, 2020 Election Summary
Statistics TOTAL

Election Day Precincts Reporting 37 0f 37

Precincts Complete 37 0f 37

Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting 370f 37

Ballots Cast - Total 16,698

Ballots Cast - Blank 4
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Sweetwater County, WY OFFICIAL RESULTS
GENERAL ELECTION

November 3, 2020 Election Summary

PRESIDENT AND VICE PRESIDENT

Vote For 1

TOTAL

REP TRUMP/PENCE 12,229
DEM BIDEN/HARRIS 3,823
LIB JORGENSEN/COHEN 350
IND PIERCE/BALLARD 118
Write-In Totals 83

Overvotes 24

Undervotes 71

Contest Totals 16,698

Precincts Reporting 37 of 37

UNITED STATES SENATOR

Vote For 1

TOTAL

REP CYNTHIA M. LUMMIS 12,351
DEM MERAV BEN DAVID 3,877
Write-In Totals 46

Overvotes 5

Undervotes 419

Contest Totals 16,698

Precincts Reporting 37 of 37

UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE

Vote For 1
TOTAL

REP LIZ CHENEY 11,097
DEM LYNNETTE GREY BULL 3,680
LIB RICHARD BRUBAKER 733
CON JEFF HAGGIT 611
Write-In Totals 26

Overvotes 88

Undervotes 463

Contest Totals 16,698

Precincts Reporting 37 of 37

STATE SENATOR SD12

Vote For 1

TOTAL

REP JOHN K. KOLB 3,278
DEM LIISA ANSELMI-DALTON 2,576
Write-In Totals 24

Overvotes 3

Undervotes 176

Contest Totals 6,057

Precincts Reporting 150f 15
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Sweetwater County, WY OFFICIAL RESULTS
GENERAL ELECTION

November 3, 2020 Election Summary
STATE SENATOR SD 14
Vote For 1
TOTAL
REP FRED BALDWIN 1,640
Write-In Totals 45
Overvotes 1
Undervotes 31
Contest Totals 1,997
Precincts Reporting 70of7
STATE REPRESENTATIVE HD 17
Vote For 1
TOTAL
DEM CHAD M. BANKS 1,822
Write-In Totals 148
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 857
Contest Totals 2,827
Precincts Reporting 10 of 10
STATE REPRESENTATIVE HD 18
Vote For 1
TOTAL
REP SCOTT HEINER 1,621
Write-In Totals 28
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 348
Contest Totals 1,997
Precincts Reporting 70of 7
STATE REPRESENTATIVE HD 39
Vote For 1
TOTAL
LIB MARSHALL A. BURT 1,696
DEM STAN BLAKE 1,421
Write-In Totals 47
Overvotes 8
Undervotes 491
Contest Totals 3,663
Precincts Reporting 60f 6
STATE REPRESENTATIVE HD 47
Vote For 1
TOTAL
REP JERRY PAXTON 658
LIB LELA KONECNY 94
Write-In Totals 10
Overvotes 1
Undervotes 34
Contest Totals 797
Precincts Reporting 40f4
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Sweetwater County, WY

GENERAL ELECTION
November 3, 2020

STATE REPRESENTATIVE HD 48

Vote For 1

REP CLARK STITH

Write-In Totals
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

Precincts Reporting

TOTAL
2,573
89

567
3,230
50f5

STATE REPRESENTATIVE HD 60

Vote For 1

REP MARK BAKER

DEM LINDSEY TRAVIS

Write-In Totals
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

Precincts Reporting

COUNTY COMMISSIONER

Vote For 2

REP LAUREN SCHOENFELD
REP MARY E. THOMAN
DEM JOE M BARBUTO
DEM DAVE GRAY
Write-In Totals

Overvotes

Undervotes

Contest Totals

Precincts Reporting

SUP CT - BOOMGAARDEN

Vote For 1

YES

NO
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

Precincts Reporting

TOTAL
2,793

1,260

122
4,184
50f5

TOTAL
9,704
9,053
4,339
3,336

54

22
6,888
33,396
37 of 37

TOTAL
11,450

2,933

4

2,311
16,698
37 of 37
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Sweetwater County, WY
GENERAL ELECTION
November 3, 2020

SUP CT - GRAY
Vote For 1

YES

NO
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

Precincts Reporting

DIST CT - LAVERY
Vote For 1

YES

NO
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

Precincts Reporting

DIST CT - ROBINSON
Vote For 1

YES

NO
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

Precincts Reporting

CIR CT - CORPENING
Vote For 1

YES

NO
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

Precincts Reporting

CIR CT - GREER
Vote For 1

YES

NO
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

Precincts Reporting

TOTAL
11,414

2,915

2

2,367
16,698
37 of 37

TOTAL
11,600

2,987

3

2,108
16,698
37 of 37

TOTAL
10,688

3,680

9

2,321
16,698
37 0f 37

TOTAL
11,220

2,873

1

2,604
16,698
37 of 37

TOTAL
11,332

2,813

2

2,551
16,698
37 of 37
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Sweetwater County, WY OFFICIAL RESULTS
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November 3, 2020 Election Summary
CITY COUNCIL GR WARD |
Vote For 1
TOTAL
SHERRY BUSHMAN 1,026
TOM MURPHY 716
Write-In Totals 9
Overvotes 3
Undervotes 230
Contest Totals 1,984
Precincts Reporting 40f 4
CITY COUNCIL GRWARD I
Vote For 1
TOTAL
GEORGE JOST 1,050
Write-In Totals 46
Overvotes 1
Undervotes 231
Contest Totals 1,328
Precincts Reporting 20f2
CITY COUNCIL GR WARD Il
Vote For 1
TOTAL
ROBERT BERG 1,781
Write-In Totals 31
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 305
Contest Totals 2,117
Precincts Reporting 10f1
CITY COUNCIL RS WARD |
Vote For 1
TOTAL
TIM S. ROBINSON 1,406
Write-In Totals 37
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 308
Contest Totals 1,751
Precincts Reporting 40f 4
CITY COUNCIL RS WARD II
Vote For 1
TOTAL
ROB ZOTTI 2,505
Write-In Totals 80
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 588
Contest Totals 3,173
Precincts Reporting 40f4
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Sweetwater County, WY OFFICIAL RESULTS
GENERAL ELECTION

November 3, 2020 Election Summary
CITY COUNCIL RS WARD llI
Vote For 1
TOTAL
LARRY HICKERSON 753
RYAN GREENE 671
Write-In Totals 4
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 124
Contest Totals 1,552
Precincts Reporting 40f 4
CITY COUNCIL RS WARD IV
Vote For 1
TOTAL
BRENT BETTOLO 868
ROSE M. MOSBEY 816
Write-In Totals 13
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 193
Contest Totals 1,890
Precincts Reporting 40f4
WAMSUTTER TOWN COUNCIL
Vote For 2
TOTAL
SALLY GARWOOD 84
ANJELICA WOOD 70
Write-In Totals 3
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 53
Contest Totals 210
Precincts Reporting 10f1

WAMSUTTER TOWN COUNCIL 2 YR

Vote For 1
TOTAL
GERALD PROBERTS 81
Write-In Totals 9
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 15
Contest Totals 105
Precincts Reporting 10f1
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Sweetwater County, WY OFFICIAL RESULTS
GENERAL ELECTION

November 3, 2020 Election Summary
GRANGER TOWN COUNCIL 4 YR
Vote For 2
TOTAL
ANSELMO "HIPPY" VALERIO JR. 36
STANLEY N. JORENSEN 33
JOHN A. STYVAR 24
DAWN MANSIR 23
Write-In Totals 0
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 10
Contest Totals 126
Precincts Reporting 10f1
GRANGER TOWN COUNCIL 2 YR
Vote For 2
TOTAL
DANIEL D. SOTO JR. 34
KEVIN LENNON 33
JENNIFER BRUNSWICK 22
HARRY MANSIR 19
Write-In Totals 6
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 12
Contest Totals 126
Precincts Reporting 1of1
WWCC SD#1 2 YR UNEXPIRED
Vote For 1
TOTAL
VERONICA DONALDSON 12,978
Write-In Totals 173
Overvotes 6
Undervotes 3,541
Contest Totals 16,698
Precincts Reporting 37 of 37
WWCC SD#1 4 YR
Vote For 2
TOTAL
CARLA HESTER CROFF 9,905
JAMES JESSEN 9,307
Write-In Totals 199
Overvotes 10
Undervotes 13,975
Contest Totals 33,396
Precincts Reporting 37 0f 37
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Sweetwater County, WY
GENERAL ELECTION
November 3, 2020

WWCC SD#2
Vote For 1

REGINA M. CLARK

Write-In Totals
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

Precincts Reporting

TOTAL
12,644

131

6

3,917
16,698
37 of 37

SD#1 TRUSTEE FARSON-EDEN

Vote For 1

ANDREA R. SUMMERS

GENTIAN SCHEER

Write-In Totals
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

Precincts Reporting

SD#1TRUSTEE RS
Vote For 3

MAX MICKELSON
STEPHANIE THOMPSON
CAROL JELACO
CAMMIE POLLASTRO
BILL FORMANEK
Write-In Totals

Overvotes

Undervotes

Contest Totals

Precincts Reporting

TOTAL
5723

1,875
56

23
3,030
10,707
24 of 24

TOTAL
5,267
4,554
4,253
3,382
2171

142

75
12,277
32,121
24 of 24
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Sweetwater County, WY OFFICIAL RESULTS
GENERAL ELECTION

November 3, 2020 Election Summary
SD#2 GR AT-LARGE TRUSTEES
Vote For 4
TOTAL
STEVE CORE 2,560
BRENDA ROOSA 2,300
DAVID YOUNG 2,298
MARK SANDERS 2,247
DANIELLE SALAS 2,006
DEBRA BARTON 1,577
JENNIFER FIGENSER 1,177
DANIEL L. FLOM 976
CRISTY PELHAM 933
ROBBIE L. DE LEUR 627
Write-In Totals 56
Overvotes 56
Undervotes 6,927
Contest Totals 23,740
Precincts Reporting 13 0f 13
SD#1 CARBON COUNTY
Vote For 4
TOTAL
CHERYL A. ENGSTROM 36
PAMELA THAYER 31
MATT FELDMANN 27
Write-In Totals 1
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 129
Contest Totals 224
Precincts Reporting 10f1
SWC CONSERVATION DISTRICT
Vote For 2
TOTAL
STEPHANIE ANDERSON 9,937
THOMAS E BURRIS 9,479
Write-In Totals 131
Overvotes 2
Undervotes 13,847
Contest Totals 33,396
Precincts Reporting 37 of 37
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Sweetwater County, WY OFFICIAL RESULTS
GENERAL ELECTION

November 3, 2020 Election Summary

CASTLE ROCK HD

Vote For 3

TOTAL

LISA ROBISON 3,530
ROBERT L. "BOB" GORDON 3,445
REED W ROBBINS 3,232
Write-In Totals 112

Overvotes 21

Undervotes 7,393

Contest Totals 17,733

Precincts Reporting 12 0f 12

CLEARVIEW I&S DISTRICT

Vote For 1

TOTAL

Write-In Totals 56

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 162

Contest Totals 218

Precincts Reporting 10f1

EDEN FARSON CEMETERY

Vote For 3
TOTAL

LAURA SLOAN 296
CAROLYN HARNS 263
MARK B. MCCRACKEN 255
Write-In Totals 2

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 276

Contest Totals 1,092

Precincts Reporting 10f1

EDEN FARSON FIRE CONTROL

Vote For 1

TOTAL

DAN MADSEN 336
Write-In Totals 3

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 25

Contest Totals 364

Precincts Reporting 10f1
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Sweetwater County, WY
GENERAL ELECTION
November 3, 2020

EDEN VALLEY IMPROVEMENT DIST

Vote For 3

DUSTIN EATON

KYLE LEE SMITH

MELISSA MISNER

SHIRLEY DELAMBERT

Write-In Totals
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

Precincts Reporting

EDEN VALLEY RURAL HEALTHCARE DIST

Vote For 3

JENNIFER (JEN) SMITH
Write-In Totals
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

Precincts Reporting

HIGH DESERT RURAL HD
Vote For 3

EMMA D. WALDNER
KRISTI GROSS
DAWN D. HERBOLD
Write-In Totals
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

Precincts Reporting

JMSTWN FIRE DISTRICT
Vote For 2

JAMES REINARD

DAVID E. BULLER

Write-In Totals
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

Precincts Reporting

TOTAL
244

220
216
173
2

3

234
1,092
10of1

TOTAL
321

130
0

641
1,092
1of1

TOTAL
131

114
1

169
528
40f4

TOTAL
155

137
13

143
448
20f 2
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Sweetwater County, WY
GENERAL ELECTION
November 3, 2020

JMSTWN WATER & SEWER
Vote For 3

DAVID SHILLCOX
DELBERT POLL
DANIEL SHEDDEN
Write-In Totals
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

Precincts Reporting

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Election Summary

TOTAL
121

113
m
15

0

195
555
20f2

NORTH SWEETWATER WATER & SEWER

Vote For 2

Write-In Totals
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

Precincts Reporting

RELIANCE FIRE DIST
Vote For 1

Write-In Totals
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

Precincts Reporting

SWC FD#1
Vote For 2

A JEFF VARLEY

JERRY A GRAEBERT

Write-In Totals
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

Precincts Reporting

TOTAL
39

0

353
392
20f2

TOTAL
31

165
196
20f2

TOTAL
968

878
18

2
1,234
3,100
6 of 6

TEN MILE WATER&SEWER DIST 4 YR

Vote For 2
TOTAL
ASHLEE R. BLEDSOE 170
KYLE GRAHAM 111
Write-In Totals 9
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 178
Contest Totals 468
Precincts Reporting 10f1
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Sweetwater County, WY OFFICIAL RESULTS
GENERAL ELECTION

November 3, 2020 Election Summary
TEN MILE WATER & SEWER DIST. 2 YR
Vote For 3

TOTAL

GLENN P. LEHAR 144

LYNETTE SIBLEY 137

Write-In Totals 22
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 399
Contest Totals 702
Precincts Reporting 1of1

WEST SIDE WATER & SEWER DIST

Vote For 3
TOTAL

BRIAN KELLY 55
CURTIS MOLDENHAUER 47
WILLIAM CURRENT 44
Write-In Totals 0

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 100

Contest Totals 246

Precincts Reporting 20f2

WHITE MTN. WATER&SEWER DIST

Vote For 3
TOTAL

SCOTT KITCHNER 566
PATRICK W GHORMLEY 451
JEFFREY RAMAJ 408
Write-In Totals 16

Overvotes 3

Undervotes 1,049

Contest Totals 2,493

Precincts Reporting 20f2

CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDEMENT A

Vote For 1
TOTAL
FOR 7,502
AGAINST 7,267
Overvotes 15
Undervotes 1,914
Contest Totals 16,698
Precincts Reporting 37 of 37
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