# Sweetwater County, WY GENERAL ELECTION November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

**Election Summary** 

TOTAL
37 of 37
37 of 37
37 of 37
16,698
4

### PRESIDENT AND VICE PRESIDENT

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
REP TRUMP/PENCE	12,229
DEM BIDEN/HARRIS	3,823
LIB JORGENSEN/COHEN	350
IND PIERCE/BALLARD	118
Write-In Totals	83
Overvotes	24
Undervotes	71
Contest Totals	16,698
Precincts Reporting	37 of 37

#### **UNITED STATES SENATOR**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
REP CYNTHIA M. LUMMIS	12,351
DEM MERAV BEN DAVID	3,877
Write-In Totals	46
Overvotes	5
Undervotes	419
Contest Totals	16,698
Precincts Reporting	37 of 37

#### **UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
REP LIZ CHENEY	11,097
DEM LYNNETTE GREY BULL	3,680
LIB RICHARD BRUBAKER	733
CON JEFF HAGGIT	611
Write-In Totals	26
Overvotes	88
Undervotes	463
Contest Totals	16,698
Precincts Reporting	37 of 37

### **STATE SENATOR SD12**

	TOTAL
REP JOHN K. KOLB	3,278
DEM LIISA ANSELMI-DALTON	2,576
Write-In Totals	24
Overvotes	3
Undervotes	176
Contest Totals	6,057
Precincts Reporting	15 of 15

### **STATE SENATOR SD 14**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
REP FRED BALDWIN	1,640
Write-In Totals	45
Overvotes	1
Undervotes	311
Contest Totals	1,997
Precincts Reporting	7 of 7

#### **STATE REPRESENTATIVE HD 17**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
DEM CHAD M. BANKS	1,822
Write-In Totals	148
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	857
Contest Totals	2,827
Precincts Reporting	10 of 10

#### **STATE REPRESENTATIVE HD 18**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
REP SCOTT HEINER	1,621
Write-In Totals	28
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	348
Contest Totals	1,997
Precincts Reporting	7 of 7

### **STATE REPRESENTATIVE HD 39**

Vote For 1

LIB MARSHALL A. BURT	TOTAL 1,696
DEM STAN BLAKE	1,421
Write-In Totals	47
Overvotes	8
Undervotes	491
Contest Totals	3,663
Precincts Reporting	6 of 6

### **STATE REPRESENTATIVE HD 47**

REP JERRY PAXTON	TOTAL 658
LIB LELA KONECNY	94
Write-In Totals	10
Overvotes	1
Undervotes	34
Contest Totals	797
Precincts Reporting	4 of 4

### **STATE REPRESENTATIVE HD 48**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
REP CLARK STITH	2,573
Write-In Totals	89
Overvotes	1
Undervotes	567
Contest Totals	3,230
Precincts Reporting	5 of 5

#### **STATE REPRESENTATIVE HD 60**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
REP MARK BAKER	2,793
DEM LINDSEY TRAVIS	1,260
Write-In Totals	7
Overvotes	2
Undervotes	122
Contest Totals	4,184
Precincts Reporting	5 of 5

### **COUNTY COMMISSIONER**

Vote For 2

	TOTAL
REP LAUREN SCHOENFELD	9,704
REP MARY E. THOMAN	9,053
DEM JOE M BARBUTO	4,339
DEM DAVE GRAY	3,336
Write-In Totals	54
Overvotes	22
Undervotes	6,888
Contest Totals	33,396
Precincts Reporting	37 of 37

#### **SUP CT - BOOMGAARDEN**

	TOTAL
YES	11,450
NO	2,933
Overvotes	4
Undervotes	2,311
Contest Totals	16,698
Precincts Reporting	37 of 37

### **SUP CT - GRAY**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
YES	11,414
NO	2,915
Overvotes	2
Undervotes	2,367
Contest Totals	16,698
Precincts Reporting	37 of 37

### **DIST CT - LAVERY**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
YES	11,600
NO	2,987
Overvotes	3
Undervotes	2,108
Contest Totals	16,698
Precincts Reporting	37 of 37

#### **DIST CT - ROBINSON**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
YES	10,688
NO	3,680
Overvotes	9
Undervotes	2,321
Contest Totals	16,698
Precincts Reporting	37 of 37

### **CIR CT - CORPENING**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
YES	11,220
NO	2,873
Overvotes	1
Undervotes	2,604
Contest Totals	16,698
Precincts Reporting	37 of 37

## **CIR CT - GREER**

	TOTAL
YES	11,332
NO	2,813
Overvotes	2
Undervotes	2,551
Contest Totals	16,698
Precincts Reporting	37 of 37

### CITY COUNCIL GR WARD I

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
SHERRY BUSHMAN	1,026
TOM MURPHY	716
Write-In Totals	9
Overvotes	3
Undervotes	230
Contest Totals	1,984
Precincts Reporting	4 of 4

#### **CITY COUNCIL GR WARD II**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
GEORGE JOST	1,050
Write-In Totals	46
Overvotes	1
Undervotes	231
Contest Totals	1,328
Precincts Reporting	2 of 2

### **CITY COUNCIL GR WARD III**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
ROBERT BERG	1,781
Write-In Totals	31
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	305
Contest Totals	2,117
Precincts Reporting	1 of 1

#### **CITY COUNCIL RS WARD I**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
TIM S. ROBINSON	1,406
Write-In Totals	37
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	308
Contest Totals	1,751
Precincts Reporting	4 of 4

### **CITY COUNCIL RS WARD II**

	TOTAL
ROB ZOTTI	2,505
Write-In Totals	80
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	588
Contest Totals	3,173
Precincts Reporting	4 of 4

# Sweetwater County, WY GENERAL ELECTION November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

**Election Summary** 

### CITY COUNCIL RS WARD III

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
LARRY HICKERSON	753
RYAN GREENE	671
Write-In Totals	4
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	124
Contest Totals	1,552
Precincts Reporting	4 of 4

#### **CITY COUNCIL RS WARD IV**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
BRENT BETTOLO	868
ROSE M. MOSBEY	816
Write-In Totals	13
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	193
Contest Totals	1,890
Precincts Reporting	4 of 4

#### **WAMSUTTER TOWN COUNCIL**

Vote For 2

SALLY GARWOOD	TOTAL 84
ANJELICA WOOD	70
Write-In Totals	3
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	53
Contest Totals	210
Precincts Reporting	1 of 1

## **WAMSUTTER TOWN COUNCIL 2 YR**

GERALD PROBERTS	TOTAL 81
Write-In Totals	9
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	15
Contest Totals	105
Precincts Reporting	1 of 1

### **GRANGER TOWN COUNCIL 4 YR**

Vote For 2

	TOTAL
ANSELMO "HIPPY" VALERIO JR.	36
STANLEY N. JORENSEN	33
JOHN A. STYVAR	24
DAWN MANSIR	23
Write-In Totals	0
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	10
Contest Totals	126
Precincts Reporting	1 of 1

#### **GRANGER TOWN COUNCIL 2 YR**

Vote For 2

	TOTAL
DANIEL D. SOTO JR.	34
KEVIN LENNON	33
JENNIFER BRUNSWICK	22
HARRY MANSIR	19
Write-In Totals	6
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	12
Contest Totals	126
Precincts Reporting	1 of 1

#### **WWCC SD#1 2 YR UNEXPIRED**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
VERONICA DONALDSON	12,978
Write-In Totals	173
Overvotes	6
Undervotes	3,541
Contest Totals	16,698
Precincts Reporting	37 of 37

#### WWCC SD#1 4 YR

	TOTAL
CARLA HESTER CROFF	9,905
JAMES JESSEN	9,307
Write-In Totals	199
Overvotes	10
Undervotes	13,975
Contest Totals	33,396
Precincts Reporting	37 of 37

### WWCC SD#2

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
REGINA M. CLARK	12,644
Write-In Totals	131
Overvotes	6
Undervotes	3,917
Contest Totals	16,698
Precincts Reporting	37 of 37

#### **SD#1 TRUSTEE FARSON-EDEN**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
ANDREA R. SUMMERS	5,723
GENTIAN SCHEER	1,875
Write-In Totals	56
Overvotes	23
Undervotes	3,030
Contest Totals	10,707
Precincts Reporting	24 of 24

### **SD#1TRUSTEE RS**

TOTAL 5,267
4 554
4,554
4,253
3,382
2,171
142
75
12,277
32,121
24 of 24

### **SD#2 GR AT-LARGE TRUSTEES**

Vote For 4

	TOTAL
STEVE CORE	2,560
BRENDA ROOSA	2,300
DAVID YOUNG	2,298
MARK SANDERS	2,247
DANIELLE SALAS	2,006
DEBRA BARTON	1,577
JENNIFER FIGENSER	1,177
DANIEL L. FLOM	976
CRISTY PELHAM	933
ROBBIE L. DE LEUR	627
Write-In Totals	56
Overvotes	56
Undervotes	6,927
Contest Totals	23,740
Precincts Reporting	13 of 13

### **SD#1 CARBON COUNTY**

Vote For 4

CHERYL A. ENGSTROM	TOTAL 36
PAMELA THAYER	31
MATT FELDMANN	27
Write-In Totals	1
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	129
Contest Totals	224
Precincts Reporting	1 of 1

## **SWC CONSERVATION DISTRICT**

	TOTAL
STEPHANIE ANDERSON	9,937
THOMAS E BURRIS	9,479
Write-In Totals	131
Overvotes	2
Undervotes	13,847
Contest Totals	33,396
Precincts Reporting	37 of 37

# Sweetwater County, WY GENERAL ELECTION November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

**Election Summary** 

### **CASTLE ROCK HD**

Vote For 3

	TOTAL
LISA ROBISON	3,530
ROBERT L. "BOB" GORDON	3,445
REED W ROBBINS	3,232
Write-In Totals	112
Overvotes	21
Undervotes	7,393
Contest Totals	17,733
Precincts Reporting	12 of 12

### **CLEARVIEW I&S DISTRICT**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Write-In Totals	56
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	162
Contest Totals	218
Precincts Reporting	1 of 1

### **EDEN FARSON CEMETERY**

Vote For 3

	TOTAL
LAURA SLOAN	296
CAROLYN HARNS	263
MARK B. MCCRACKEN	255
Write-In Totals	2
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	276
Contest Totals	1,092
Precincts Reporting	1 of 1

### **EDEN FARSON FIRE CONTROL**

DAN MADSEN	TOTAL 336
Write-In Totals	3
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	25
Contest Totals	364
Precincts Reporting	1 of 1

### **EDEN VALLEY IMPROVEMENT DIST**

Vote For 3

	TOTAL
DUSTIN EATON	244
KYLE LEE SMITH	220
MELISSA MISNER	216
SHIRLEY DELAMBERT	173
Write-In Totals	2
Overvotes	3
Undervotes	234
Contest Totals	1,092
Precincts Reporting	1 of 1

#### **EDEN VALLEY RURAL HEALTHCARE DIST**

Vote For 3

	TOTAL
JENNIFER (JEN) SMITH	321
Write-In Totals	130
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	641
Contest Totals	1,092
Precincts Reporting	1 of 1

#### **HIGH DESERT RURAL HD**

Vote For 3

	TOTAL
EMMA D. WALDNER	131
KRISTI GROSS	114
DAWN D. HERBOLD	111
Write-In Totals	3
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	169
Contest Totals	528
Precincts Reporting	4 of 4

#### **JMSTWN FIRE DISTRICT**

	TOTAL
JAMES REINARD	155
JAIVILS KLIIVAKD	133
DAVID E. BULLER	137
Write-In Totals	13
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	143
Contest Totals	448
Precincts Reporting	2 of 2

### JMSTWN WATER & SEWER

Vote For 3

	TOTAL
DAVID SHILLCOX	121
DELBERT POLL	113
DANIEL SHEDDEN	111
Write-In Totals	15
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	195
Contest Totals	555
Precincts Reporting	2 of 2

### **NORTH SWEETWATER WATER & SEWER**

Vote For 2

	IUIAL
Write-In Totals	39
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	353
Contest Totals	392
Precincts Reporting	2 of 2

# **RELIANCE FIRE DIST**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Write-In Totals	31
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	165
Contest Totals	196
Precincts Reporting	2 of 2

### SWC FD#1

Vote For 2

A JEFF VARLEY	TOTAL 968
JERRY A GRAEBERT	878
Write-In Totals	18
Overvotes	2
Undervotes	1,234
Contest Totals	3,100
Precincts Reporting	6 of 6

### **TEN MILE WATER&SEWER DIST 4 YR**

ASHLEE R. BLEDSOE	TOTAL 170
KYLE GRAHAM	111
Write-In Totals	9
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	178
Contest Totals	468
Precincts Reporting	1 of 1

### **TEN MILE WATER & SEWER DIST. 2 YR**

	TOTAL
GLENN P. LEHAR	144
LYNETTE SIBLEY	137
Write-In Totals	22
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	399
Contest Totals	702
Precincts Reporting	1 of 1

#### **WEST SIDE WATER & SEWER DIST**

Vote For 3

BRIAN KELLY	TOTAL 55
CURTIS MOLDENHAUER	47
WILLIAM CURRENT	44
Write-In Totals	0
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	100
Contest Totals	246
Precincts Reporting	2 of 2

#### WHITE MTN. WATER&SEWER DIST

Vote For 3

VOIC I OI O		
	TOTAL	
SCOTT KITCHNER	566	
PATRICK W GHORMLEY	451	
JEFFREY RAMAJ	408	
Write-In Totals	16	
Overvotes	3	
Undervotes	1,049	
Contest Totals	2,493	
Precincts Reporting	2 of 2	

### **CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDEMENT A**

	TOTAL
FOR	7,502
AGAINST	7,267
Overvotes	15
Undervotes	1,914
Contest Totals	16,698
Precincts Reporting	37 of 37